



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 740 OF 2023

Barot Kamal Jeevan and Ors.

... Applicants.

Versus

Dinesh Gangji Kanji alias Dinesh Gangji Savla
and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. K.M. Singh, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. Jaydeep Deo, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 20, 2023.

P. C.:

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Applicants submits a compilation of documents. Learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time to go through the documents. At his request, stand over to **15th January, 2024.**

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)