



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.740 OF 2023**

Barot Kamal Jeevan and Ors. ... Applicants  
versus  
Dinesh Gangji Kanji and Ors. ... Respondents

None for Applicants.  
Mr. Jaydeep Deo, for Respondents.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 26 JUNE 2025**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Respondents.
2. Stand over to 10 July 2025 for Dismissal Order.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**