



legha

25_cra_740_2023

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.740 OF 2023

Barot Kamal Jeevan and Ors.

...Applicants

V/s.

Dinesh Gangji Kanji and Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Applicants. _____

Mr. Jaydeep Deo *for the Respondents.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 08 MAY 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) None appeared on behalf of the Applicants on 30 April 2026. Today again, none appears on behalf of the Applicants. It appears that the Applicants have lost interest in prosecuting the Application.
- 2) List the Application under caption 'for dismissal' on **9 June 2026.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]